Annual Report on Status of Tax Increment Financing Plan

Send completed form to:
Treas-
StateSharePropTaxes@michigan.gov

Meridian Township TIF Plan Name

For Fiscal Years
ending in

Issued pursuant to 2018 PA 57, MCL
125.4911

Filing is required within 180 days of end
of

Authority's fiscal vear 2018-2019.

DDA

2024

Revenue:

Tax Increment Revenues Received

Expenditures

Transfers to other fund (list

Year AUTHORITY (not TIF plan) was created: 2005

Year TIF plan was created or last amended to

extend its duration: 2

Current TIF plan scheduled expiration date: 2038

Did TIF plan expire in FY19? no

Year of first tax increment revenue capture: 2019

Does the authority capture taxes from local or
intermediate school districts, or capture the state
education tax? Yes or no?

no

If yes, authorization for capturing school tax:

Year school tax capture is scheduled to expire:

Tax Increment Revenue

Property taxes - from DDA levy

Interest

State reimbursement for PPT loss (Forms 5176 and 4650)

Other income (grants, fees, donations, etc.)

Total

From counties

From municipalities (city, twp, village)

From libraries (if levied separately)

From community colleges

From regional authorities (type name in next cell)

From regional authorities (type name in next cell)

From regional authorities (type name in next cell)

From local school districts-operating

From local school districts-debt

From intermediate school districts

From State Education Tax (SET)

From state share of IFT and other specific taxes (school taxes)
Total

LCC

CATA

Consumers Energy Utility Bills- Streetlights
Ingham County MTT- County Drain Purchase of Commercial Building
Facade Improvement Reimbursement Grant- Evergreen Vet Clinic

Transfers to other | fund (list

CAPTURED VALUES
PROPERTY CATEGORY

Ad valorem PRE Real
Ad valorem non-PRE Real
Ad valorem industrial personal
Ad valorem commercial personal
Ad valorem utility personal
Ad valorem other personal
IFT New Facility real property, 0% SET exem|
IFT New Facilitv real property, 50% SET exen
IFT New Facility real property, 100% SET exe
IFT New Facilitv personal property on industrii
IFT New Facility personal property on comme
IFT New Facility personal property, all other
Commercial Facility Tax New Facility
IFT Replacement Facility (frozen values)
Commercial Facility Tax Restored Facility (frc
Commercial Rehabilitation Act
Neighborhood Enterprise Zone Act
Obsolete Property Rehabilitation Act
Eligible Tax Reverted Property (Land Bank St
Exempt (from all property tax) Real Proper
Total Captured Value

Transfers to General Fund

Total

Total

Current Taxable Value Initial (base year) Assessed Value

$ 600,476 $
$ 18,249,079 §
$ 2,800,900 $
$ 301,200 $
$ -8
$ -8
$ -8
$ -8
$ -8
$ -8
$ -8
$ -8
$ -8
$ -8
$ -8
$ -8
$ -8
$ -8

$ 21,951,655 §

504,740
15,760,168

2,567,350
196,400

19,028,658

75,996

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ -
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$ 1,351
$ 6,160
$ 15,285
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95,736
2,488,911

233,550
104,800

2,922,997

Overall Tax rates captured by TIF plan

TIF Revenue

27.9127000  $2,672.25
27.9127000 $69,472.23
27.9127000 $0.00
27.9127000  $6,519.01
27.9127000  $2,925.25
0.0000000 $0.00
0.0000000 $0.00
0.0000000 $0.00
0.0000000 $0.00
0.0000000 $0.00
0.0000000 $0.00
0.0000000 $0.00
0.0000000 $0.00
0.0000000 $0.00
0.0000000 $0.00
0.0000000 $0.00
0.0000000 $0.00
0.0000000 $0.00
0.0000000 $0.00
0.0000000 $0.00

$81,588.74 Total TIF Revenue




Meridian Twp DDA

Preliminary Financial Statements
Period Ending 12/31/2024 - UNAUDITED

BALANCE SHEET Year to Date
ASSETS
Cash $62,922.20
Certificates of Deposit $132,127.30
Due from General Fund $0.00
Taxes Receivable $0.00
Accounts Receivable $0.00
Prepaid Expense $0.00
TOTAL ASSETS $195,049.50
LIABILITIES
Accrued Interest Payable $0.00
Due to General Fund $0.00
Accounts Payable $0.00
Unearned Revenue $0.00
Deferred Inflows of Revenue $0.00
LT Note Payable $0.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES $0.00
FUND BALANCE
Fund Balance 11/30/2024 $160,048.17
2024 YTD Net Income $35,001.33
TOTAL FUND BALANCE $195,049.50
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE $195,049.50
INCOME STATEMENT
REVENUES Nov Dec Year to Date
Tax Capture $0.00 $0.00 $51,617.90
Grants $0.00
DDA Downtown Events/Donations $0.00
Interest $0.00
Investment Gain/Losses $0.00
TOTAL REVENUE $51,617.90
EXPENDITURES
Operating Costs $104.87 $126.33 $1,331.28
Professional Consultant/Contractual Services $0.00
Community Projects $0.00
Communications $0.00
Conferences $0.00
Grant Expenditures (Match on Main) $15,285.29 $15,285.29
Tax Appeal Refunds $0.00
Construction/Improvments $0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $16,616.57

2024 Net Income

$35,001.33
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